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Contractor Workers in Sindri Unit of Fertilizer Corporation of India

7719. SHRl TIUS TIRKEY: W ill
1he Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) number of contractor workers employed to work in the Sindri Unit of the F.C.I. since 1st June, 1980 and the percentage of the Harijans, Adivasis and Villagers in that (facts in details);

(b ) whether it is a fact that even the old employees under contractors belonging to tne above-mentioned categories are being driven out creat ing great social teiasion there; if so, facts in detail;

(c) whether complaints to this effect have come to the notice of the General Manager, Sindri Unit; and

(d) ii so, steps taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHUT VEERENDRA PATIL ): (a) to (d). The required information is being col ?ct<?rl and will he ’aid nn the Table cf the House.

Pioduction of Beta Picoline

7720. SHRI KAJ NATH SONKAR
SHASTRI: W ill the Minister of PET ROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleas ed to refer to the reply given to Un starred Question No. 942 on the 17th June, ]980 regarding manufacture of Naicinamide Ip and state:

(a) the annual production of indi genous Beta Picoline during the last 5 years;

(b) whether large-scale imports of Beta Picoline have takea place during the last three years; and

(c) if so, the considerations for banning the import of 3-Cyno,pyridiiie and protecting certain firms who have higher profitability by using Beta Picoline since any competition from Naicinamide manufactured from 3-
Cynopyridine w ill have lower selling price under DPCO 79?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI VEERENDRA PATIL ): (a)
The indigenous production of Beta P i coline in the organised sector during the five years is as under: —

tonnes

»975 ....................................  27. 71

'1976 . . . . .  60.73

1977 .............................................  93.6i %

1 9 7 B .................................5r>.34

1 9 7 9 .................................................. i f>9-97

(b ) and (c). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Tab le of the House.
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